11-24-2004

	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1/~//	102888910 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chan Kyu PARK; Daeha LEE; Jin Young MOON; Byoung Youl SONG; Rockwon KIM; Seung Woo JUNG; Hyun Kyu CHO; Ho Sang HAM; Yoon Joon LEE; Jungsook KIM; Seunglak CHOI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ No ☒ Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 10/25/04; 10/29/04; 11/1/04; 11/4/04 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute Internal Address: Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu City: Daejeon State: ZIP: Country: Republic of Korea Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ■ No □ Yes	
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	B. Patent No.(s) 10/29/04 11/1/04 11/4/04	
	Additional numbers attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
11/23/2004	GTDN11 00000186 10990928		
01 FC:8021	Eric S. Hyman		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 2013P242

PATENT REEL: 016002 FRAME: 0891

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Page 2 of 2)

Additional names of conveying parties:

Hyukjae JANG; Hangkyu KIM

Docket No. 2013P242

PATENT REEL: 016002 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the receipt of good an and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowle	nd valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt dged, the undersigned,
(1) PARK, Chan Kyu	(8) HAM, Ho Sang
(2) LEE, Daeha	(9) LEE, Yoon Joon
(3) MOON, Jin Young	
(4) SONG, Byoung Youl	
	(12) JANG, Hyukjae
	(13) KIM, Hangkyu
	(14)
United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C.	AUTOMATICALLY AND METHOD THEREOF ers Patent was filed on, and
issue any and all United States Letters Patents who divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuation Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property	e United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to nich may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, ns thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its ersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reiss request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigning and to any improvements, and applications for page 1.	•
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Name: PARK, Chan Kyu	11. 4.2004 11. 4. 2004
Name: LEE, Daeha	11. 4. no. 4
3) Ym.	11.4.2004
Name: MOON, Jin Young	•

2013, P242 (Atty. Docker No.)

PATENT REEL: 016002 FRAME: 0893

4)	11. q. 2009
Name: SONG, Byoung Youl	
5) Name: KIM, Rockwon	11.4.2004
Name. RIM, ROCKWOII	
6) 70 59	11.4.2004
Name: JUNG, Seung Woo	
7) Name: CHO, Hyun Kyu	11.4.2004
Name: CHO, Hyun Kyu	/
8) Howang Ham Name: HAM, Ho Sang	11.4.2004
Name: HAM, Ho Sang	
9) Lee your four	11.1,2004
Name: LEE, Yoon Joon	
10) Name: KIM, Jungsook	10. 25. 2004
Name: KIM, Jungsook	
11) Um Bur lule	10.29.2004
Name: CHOI, Seunglak	,
12) Mame: JANG, Hyukjae	11.1.2004
Name: JANG, Hyukjae	
13) Name: KIM, Hangkyu	10.29.2004
Name: KIM, Hardgkyu	Y

RECORDED: 11/16/2004